
22. Internationales ADAC GLASBACHRENNEN (DEU) - 10.-11. Juni 2017

FIA EUROPEAN HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 5

FIA-EHC - Overall Classification

Date: 12.06.2017 Time: 11:36Organiser: RSG Altensteiner Oberland e.V. im ADAC

RACE OFFICIAL

Page 1 of 3

Nr Driver Nat Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat1 Heat2 Heat3 TotalPos AVG / Diff.

1 Christian MERLI ITA SC Vimotorsport A.S.D. Osella FA 30 2 E2-SS - 3000 01:59.390 02:00.360 01:58.440 03:57.8301 166,51 km/h

19 Simone FAGGIOLI ITA Best Lap SRI Norma M20FC 2 E2-SC - 3000 01:59.630 02:01.050 02:00.220 03:59.8502 00:02.020

23 Sebastien PETIT FRA Norma M20 FC 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:03.690 02:03.810 02:03.950 04:07.5003 00:09.670

20 Patrik ZAJELSNIK SVN V-Racing Velenje Norma M20F 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:07.230 02:09.300 DNS 04:16.5304 00:18.700

6 Milos BENES CZE GMS Czech National Team Osella FA30 2 E2-SS - 3000 02:09.540 02:09.180 02:09.060 04:18.2405 00:20.410

25 Jelle DE CONINCK BEL Norma M20 FC 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:15.100 02:16.230 02:09.690 04:24.7906 00:26.960

3 Fausto BORMOLINI ITA Reynard K02 2 E2-SS - 3000 02:14.700 02:12.890 02:13.890 04:26.7807 00:28.950

24 Uwe LANG DEU Osella PA 20 S EVO 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:16.910 02:14.880 02:16.430 04:31.3108 00:33.480

197 Vladimir VITVER CZE SVC Group Czech Nat. Team Audi TT-R 2 E2-SH - 6500 02:20.410 02:22.810 02:20.370 04:40.7809 00:42.950

201 Dan MICHL CZE Michl Motorsport Czech National 
Team

Lotus Elise 2 E2-SH - 3000 02:20.620 02:21.360 02:22.220 04:41.98010 00:44.150

8 Frank DEBRUYNE DEU CR Racing Team Dallara F303 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:23.850 02:20.870 02:22.070 04:42.94011 00:45.110

39 Andrea BORMOLINI ITA Osella PA20 2 CN - 3000 02:21.530 02:22.810 DNS 04:44.34012 00:46.510

9 Martin VONDRAK CZE Auto Vondrák Czech National 
Team

NT07 Honda Formula Masters 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:23.470 02:23.560 02:24.890 04:47.03013 00:49.200

36 Petr TRNKA CZE Czech Defence Systems Czech 
National Team

Ligier JS53 EVO2 2 E2-SC - 2000 02:24.140 02:23.410 02:24.000 04:47.41014 00:49.580

40 Marco CAPUCCI ITA Osella PA 21 S 2 CN - 2000 02:25.190 02:24.410 02:27.570 04:49.60015 00:51.770
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Nr Driver Nat Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat1 Heat2 Heat3 TotalPos AVG / Diff.

34 Fabien BOUDUBAN CHE Ecurie des Ordons Norma M 20 FC 2 E2-SC - 2000 02:27.980 02:24.600 02:27.170 04:51.77016 00:53.940

198 Marek RYBNICEK CZE Liqui Moly Racing Team Ford WRC EVO 2 E2-SH - 6500 02:26.120 02:27.220 02:28.890 04:53.34017 00:55.510

10 Georg LANG DEU Tatuus Formula Renault FR2000 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:29.100 02:29.430 02:29.950 04:58.53018 01:00.700

26 Ferdinand MADRIAN AUT MSC Rottenegg Norma M20F 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:31.840 02:36.070 02:31.850 05:03.69019 01:05.860

207 Philippe SCHMITTER FREY FRA Lamborghini Gallardo FC2 GT3 1 GT3 > 3000 02:32.040 02:32.630 02:31.770 05:03.81020 01:05.980

200 Holger HOVEMANN DEU ADAC Nordbaden e.V. Opel Kadett C GT/R Risse V8 2 E2-SH - 6500 02:31.870 02:32.260 02:32.780 05:04.13021 01:06.300

37 Mathieu WOLPERT DEU MCS Stuttgart UWR-WFK 07 2 E2-SC - 2000 02:32.830 02:33.240 02:32.310 05:05.14022 01:07.310

209 Jan MILON SVK Jantar Team, s.r.o. BMW Z4 GT3 1 GT3 > 3000 02:33.860 02:32.960 02:33.280 05:06.24023 01:08.410

27 Dino GEBHARD DEU ADAC Südbaden e.V. Osella PA 20/S 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:32.990 02:35.560 02:33.500 05:06.49024 01:08.660

208  TESSITORE AUT Porsche 997 GT3 1 GT3 > 3000 02:35.910 02:35.290 02:37.920 05:11.20025 01:13.370

210 Martin JERMAN CZE Czech National Team Lamborghini Gallardo 1 GT3 > 3000 02:37.200 02:37.830 02:40.360 05:15.03026 01:17.200

88 Tomas VAVRINEC CZE CRC Czech National Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 N > 3000 02:40.340 02:41.310 02:40.780 05:21.12027 01:23.290

87 Jaromir MALÝ CZE MJ Autosport Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1 N > 3000 02:43.550 02:41.950 02:40.040 05:21.99028 01:24.160

12 Andreas GERMANN AUT CR Racing Team Dallara F311 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:46.020 02:42.860 02:39.280 05:22.14029 01:24.310

15 Andreas VOSS DEU Tatuus Formel Renault 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:43.240 02:45.750 02:44.280 05:27.52030 01:29.690

89 Shkelzen LAJCI XKX Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 N > 3000 02:47.250 02:43.830 02:44.420 05:28.25031 01:30.420

28 Wilhelm PHILIPP AUT MSC Rottenegg Norma M20F 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:47.140 02:44.370 DNS 05:31.51032 01:33.680

81 Lukas VOJÁCEK CZE Ennoble Czech National Team Subaru Impreza STI WRX 1 A > 3000 02:51.370 02:45.790 02:46.090 05:31.88033 01:34.050

90 Raul Rikardo SZENE ROU BSSR Automotor Sport Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 1 N > 3000 03:03.910 02:52.560 02:56.800 05:49.36034 01:51.530

2 Renzo NAPIONE ITA Reynard K02 2 E2-SS - 3000 DNS DNS DNS DNSNC

4 Guy DEMUTH LUX idem G-Force Nippon 2 E2-SS - 3000 DNS DNS DNS DNSNC

14 Sascha HERZ DEU Dallara F305 2 E2-SS - 2000 DNS DNS DNS DNSNC

29 Alexander ZAJELSNIK SVN Norma M20F 2 E2-SC - 3000 DNS DNS DNS DNSNC



*** See Appendix
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FIA-EHC - Category Classification
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Nr Driver Nat Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat1 Heat2 Heat3 TotalPos AVG / Diff.

Text53 Category 1

207 Philippe SCHMITTER FREY FRA Lamborghini Gallardo FC2 GT3 1 GT3 > 3000 02:32.040 02:32.630 02:31.770 05:03.8101 130,34 km/h

209 Jan MILON SVK Jantar Team, s.r.o. BMW Z4 GT3 1 GT3 > 3000 02:33.860 02:32.960 02:33.280 05:06.2402 00:02.430

208  TESSITORE AUT Porsche 997 GT3 1 GT3 > 3000 02:35.910 02:35.290 02:37.920 05:11.2003 00:07.389

210 Martin JERMAN CZE Czech National Team Lamborghini Gallardo 1 GT3 > 3000 02:37.200 02:37.830 02:40.360 05:15.0304 00:11.220

88 Tomas VAVRINEC CZE CRC Czech National Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 N > 3000 02:40.340 02:41.310 02:40.780 05:21.1205 00:17.310

87 Jaromir MALÝ CZE MJ Autosport Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1 N > 3000 02:43.550 02:41.950 02:40.040 05:21.9906 00:18.180

89 Shkelzen LAJCI XKX Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 N > 3000 02:47.250 02:43.830 02:44.420 05:28.2507 00:24.440

81 Lukas VOJÁCEK CZE Ennoble Czech National Team Subaru Impreza STI WRX 1 A > 3000 02:51.370 02:45.790 02:46.090 05:31.8808 00:28.070

90 Raul Rikardo SZENE ROU BSSR Automotor Sport Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 1 N > 3000 03:03.910 02:52.560 02:56.800 05:49.3609 00:46.550

Text53 Category 2

1 Christian MERLI ITA SC Vimotorsport A.S.D. Osella FA 30 2 E2-SS - 3000 01:59.390 02:00.360 01:58.440 03:57.8301 166,51 km/h

19 Simone FAGGIOLI ITA Best Lap SRI Norma M20FC 2 E2-SC - 3000 01:59.630 02:01.050 02:00.220 03:59.8502 00:02.019

23 Sebastien PETIT FRA Norma M20 FC 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:03.690 02:03.810 02:03.950 04:07.5003 00:10.669

20 Patrik ZAJELSNIK SVN V-Racing Velenje Norma M20F 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:07.230 02:09.300 DNS 04:16.5304 00:19.700
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6 Milos BENES CZE GMS Czech National Team Osella FA30 2 E2-SS - 3000 02:09.540 02:09.180 02:09.060 04:18.2405 00:20.410

25 Jelle DE CONINCK BEL Norma M20 FC 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:15.100 02:16.230 02:09.690 04:24.7906 00:27.960

3 Fausto BORMOLINI ITA Reynard K02 2 E2-SS - 3000 02:14.700 02:12.890 02:13.890 04:26.7807 00:29.950

24 Uwe LANG DEU Osella PA 20 S EVO 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:16.910 02:14.880 02:16.430 04:31.3108 00:33.480

197 Vladimir VITVER CZE SVC Group Czech Nat. Team Audi TT-R 2 E2-SH - 6500 02:20.410 02:22.810 02:20.370 04:40.7809 00:43.950

201 Dan MICHL CZE Michl Motorsport Czech National 
Team

Lotus Elise 2 E2-SH - 3000 02:20.620 02:21.360 02:22.220 04:41.98010 00:44.150

8 Frank DEBRUYNE DEU CR Racing Team Dallara F303 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:23.850 02:20.870 02:22.070 04:42.94011 00:45.110

39 Andrea BORMOLINI ITA Osella PA20 2 CN - 3000 02:21.530 02:22.810 DNS 04:44.34012 00:47.510

9 Martin VONDRAK CZE Auto Vondrák Czech National 
Team

NT07 Honda Formula Masters 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:23.470 02:23.560 02:24.890 04:47.03013 00:49.200

36 Petr TRNKA CZE Czech Defence Systems Czech 
National Team

Ligier JS53 EVO2 2 E2-SC - 2000 02:24.140 02:23.410 02:24.000 04:47.41014 00:50.580

40 Marco CAPUCCI ITA Osella PA 21 S 2 CN - 2000 02:25.190 02:24.410 02:27.570 04:49.60015 00:52.770

34 Fabien BOUDUBAN CHE Ecurie des Ordons Norma M 20 FC 2 E2-SC - 2000 02:27.980 02:24.600 02:27.170 04:51.77016 00:54.940

198 Marek RYBNICEK CZE Liqui Moly Racing Team Ford WRC EVO 2 E2-SH - 6500 02:26.120 02:27.220 02:28.890 04:53.34017 00:56.510

10 Georg LANG DEU Tatuus Formula Renault FR2000 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:29.100 02:29.430 02:29.950 04:58.53018 01:01.700

26 Ferdinand MADRIAN AUT MSC Rottenegg Norma M20F 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:31.840 02:36.070 02:31.850 05:03.69019 01:06.860

200 Holger HOVEMANN DEU ADAC Nordbaden e.V. Opel Kadett C GT/R Risse V8 2 E2-SH - 6500 02:31.870 02:32.260 02:32.780 05:04.13020 01:06.300

37 Mathieu WOLPERT DEU MCS Stuttgart UWR-WFK 07 2 E2-SC - 2000 02:32.830 02:33.240 02:32.310 05:05.14021 01:07.310

27 Dino GEBHARD DEU ADAC Südbaden e.V. Osella PA 20/S 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:32.990 02:35.560 02:33.500 05:06.49022 01:09.660

12 Andreas GERMANN AUT CR Racing Team Dallara F311 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:46.020 02:42.860 02:39.280 05:22.14023 01:24.310

15 Andreas VOSS DEU Tatuus Formel Renault 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:43.240 02:45.750 02:44.280 05:27.52024 01:30.690

28 Wilhelm PHILIPP AUT MSC Rottenegg Norma M20F 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:47.140 02:44.370 DNS 05:31.51025 01:34.680

2 Renzo NAPIONE ITA Reynard K02 2 E2-SS - 3000 DNS DNS DNS DNSNC

4 Guy DEMUTH LUX idem G-Force Nippon 2 E2-SS - 3000 DNS DNS DNS DNSNC



*** See Appendix
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FIA-EHC - Group Classification

Date: 12.06.2017 Time: 11:40Organiser: RSG Altensteiner Oberland e.V. im ADAC
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Nr Driver Nat Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat1 Heat2 Heat3 TotalPos AVG / Diff.

Text53 Category 1

Text53 Group A

81 Lukas VOJÁCEK CZE Ennoble Czech National Team Subaru Impreza STI WRX 1 A > 3000 02:51.370 02:45.790 02:46.090 05:31.8801 119,32 km/h

Text53 Group N

88 Tomas VAVRINEC CZE CRC Czech National Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 N > 3000 02:40.340 02:41.310 02:40.780 05:21.1201 123,32 km/h

87 Jaromir MALÝ CZE MJ Autosport Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1 N > 3000 02:43.550 02:41.950 02:40.040 05:21.9902 00:01.870

89 Shkelzen LAJCI XKX Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 N > 3000 02:47.250 02:43.830 02:44.420 05:28.2503 00:07.130

90 Raul Rikardo SZENE ROU BSSR Automotor Sport Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 1 N > 3000 03:03.910 02:52.560 02:56.800 05:49.3604 00:28.240

Text53 Group GT3

207 Philippe SCHMITTER FREY FRA Lamborghini Gallardo FC2 GT3 1 GT3 > 3000 02:32.040 02:32.630 02:31.770 05:03.8101 130,34 km/h

209 Jan MILON SVK Jantar Team, s.r.o. BMW Z4 GT3 1 GT3 > 3000 02:33.860 02:32.960 02:33.280 05:06.2402 00:02.430

208  TESSITORE AUT Porsche 997 GT3 1 GT3 > 3000 02:35.910 02:35.290 02:37.920 05:11.2003 00:07.389

210 Martin JERMAN CZE Czech National Team Lamborghini Gallardo 1 GT3 > 3000 02:37.200 02:37.830 02:40.360 05:15.0304 00:11.220

Text53 Category 2
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Nr Driver Nat Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat1 Heat2 Heat3 TotalPos AVG / Diff.

Text53 Group E2-SS

1 Christian MERLI ITA SC Vimotorsport A.S.D. Osella FA 30 2 E2-SS - 3000 01:59.390 02:00.360 01:58.440 03:57.8301 166,51 km/h

6 Milos BENES CZE GMS Czech National Team Osella FA30 2 E2-SS - 3000 02:09.540 02:09.180 02:09.060 04:18.2402 00:20.410

3 Fausto BORMOLINI ITA Reynard K02 2 E2-SS - 3000 02:14.700 02:12.890 02:13.890 04:26.7803 00:29.950

8 Frank DEBRUYNE DEU CR Racing Team Dallara F303 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:23.850 02:20.870 02:22.070 04:42.9404 00:45.110

9 Martin VONDRAK CZE Auto Vondrák Czech National 
Team

NT07 Honda Formula Masters 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:23.470 02:23.560 02:24.890 04:47.0305 00:49.200

10 Georg LANG DEU Tatuus Formula Renault FR2000 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:29.100 02:29.430 02:29.950 04:58.5306 01:01.700

12 Andreas GERMANN AUT CR Racing Team Dallara F311 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:46.020 02:42.860 02:39.280 05:22.1407 01:24.310

15 Andreas VOSS DEU Tatuus Formel Renault 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:43.240 02:45.750 02:44.280 05:27.5208 01:30.690

14 Sascha HERZ DEU Dallara F305 2 E2-SS - 2000 DNS DNS DNS DNSNC

4 Guy DEMUTH LUX idem G-Force Nippon 2 E2-SS - 3000 DNS DNS DNS DNSNC

2 Renzo NAPIONE ITA Reynard K02 2 E2-SS - 3000 DNS DNS DNS DNSNC

Text53 Group E2-SC

19 Simone FAGGIOLI ITA Best Lap SRI Norma M20FC 2 E2-SC - 3000 01:59.630 02:01.050 02:00.220 03:59.8501 165,1 km/h

23 Sebastien PETIT FRA Norma M20 FC 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:03.690 02:03.810 02:03.950 04:07.5002 00:08.650

20 Patrik ZAJELSNIK SVN V-Racing Velenje Norma M20F 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:07.230 02:09.300 DNS 04:16.5303 00:17.680

25 Jelle DE CONINCK BEL Norma M20 FC 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:15.100 02:16.230 02:09.690 04:24.7904 00:25.940

24 Uwe LANG DEU Osella PA 20 S EVO 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:16.910 02:14.880 02:16.430 04:31.3105 00:31.460

36 Petr TRNKA CZE Czech Defence Systems Czech 
National Team

Ligier JS53 EVO2 2 E2-SC - 2000 02:24.140 02:23.410 02:24.000 04:47.4106 00:48.560

34 Fabien BOUDUBAN CHE Ecurie des Ordons Norma M 20 FC 2 E2-SC - 2000 02:27.980 02:24.600 02:27.170 04:51.7707 00:52.920

26 Ferdinand MADRIAN AUT MSC Rottenegg Norma M20F 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:31.840 02:36.070 02:31.850 05:03.6908 01:04.840

37 Mathieu WOLPERT DEU MCS Stuttgart UWR-WFK 07 2 E2-SC - 2000 02:32.830 02:33.240 02:32.310 05:05.1409 01:05.290



*** See Appendix
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Nr Driver Nat Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat1 Heat2 Heat3 TotalPos AVG / Diff.

Category 1   -   Group A

Class > 3000
81 Lukas VOJÁCEK CZE Ennoble Czech National Team Subaru Impreza STI WRX 1 A > 3000 02:51.370 02:45.790 02:46.090 05:31.8801 119,32 km/h

Category 1   -   Group N

Class > 3000
88 Tomas VAVRINEC CZE CRC Czech National Team Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 N > 3000 02:40.340 02:41.310 02:40.780 05:21.1201 123,32 km/h

87 Jaromir MALÝ CZE MJ Autosport Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1 N > 3000 02:43.550 02:41.950 02:40.040 05:21.9902 00:01.870

89 Shkelzen LAJCI XKX Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 N > 3000 02:47.250 02:43.830 02:44.420 05:28.2503 00:07.130

90 Raul Rikardo SZENE ROU BSSR Automotor Sport Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 1 N > 3000 03:03.910 02:52.560 02:56.800 05:49.3604 00:28.240

Category 1   -   Group GT

Class > 3000
207 Philippe SCHMITTER FREY FRA Lamborghini Gallardo FC2 GT3 1 GT3 > 3000 02:32.040 02:32.630 02:31.770 05:03.8101 130,34 km/h

209 Jan MILON SVK Jantar Team, s.r.o. BMW Z4 GT3 1 GT3 > 3000 02:33.860 02:32.960 02:33.280 05:06.2402 00:02.430

208  TESSITORE AUT Porsche 997 GT3 1 GT3 > 3000 02:35.910 02:35.290 02:37.920 05:11.2003 00:07.389

210 Martin JERMAN CZE Czech National Team Lamborghini Gallardo 1 GT3 > 3000 02:37.200 02:37.830 02:40.360 05:15.0304 00:11.220
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Nr Driver Nat Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat1 Heat2 Heat3 TotalPos AVG / Diff.

Category 2   -   Group E2-SS

Class - 2000
8 Frank DEBRUYNE DEU CR Racing Team Dallara F303 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:23.850 02:20.870 02:22.070 04:42.9401 139,96 km/h

9 Martin VONDRAK CZE Auto Vondrák Czech National 
Team

NT07 Honda Formula Masters 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:23.470 02:23.560 02:24.890 04:47.0302 00:04.089

10 Georg LANG DEU Tatuus Formula Renault FR2000 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:29.100 02:29.430 02:29.950 04:58.5303 00:16.590

12 Andreas GERMANN AUT CR Racing Team Dallara F311 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:46.020 02:42.860 02:39.280 05:22.1404 00:39.200

15 Andreas VOSS DEU Tatuus Formel Renault 2 E2-SS - 2000 02:43.240 02:45.750 02:44.280 05:27.5205 00:45.580

14 Sascha HERZ DEU Dallara F305 2 E2-SS - 2000 DNS DNS DNS DNSNC

Class - 3000
1 Christian MERLI ITA SC Vimotorsport A.S.D. Osella FA 30 2 E2-SS - 3000 01:59.390 02:00.360 01:58.440 03:57.8301 166,51 km/h

6 Milos BENES CZE GMS Czech National Team Osella FA30 2 E2-SS - 3000 02:09.540 02:09.180 02:09.060 04:18.2402 00:20.410

3 Fausto BORMOLINI ITA Reynard K02 2 E2-SS - 3000 02:14.700 02:12.890 02:13.890 04:26.7803 00:29.950

2 Renzo NAPIONE ITA Reynard K02 2 E2-SS - 3000 DNS DNS DNS DNSNC

4 Guy DEMUTH LUX idem G-Force Nippon 2 E2-SS - 3000 DNS DNS DNS DNSNC

Category 2   -   Group E2-SC

Class - 2000
36 Petr TRNKA CZE Czech Defence Systems Czech 

National Team
Ligier JS53 EVO2 2 E2-SC - 2000 02:24.140 02:23.410 02:24.000 04:47.4101 137,78 km/h

34 Fabien BOUDUBAN CHE Ecurie des Ordons Norma M 20 FC 2 E2-SC - 2000 02:27.980 02:24.600 02:27.170 04:51.7702 00:04.359

37 Mathieu WOLPERT DEU MCS Stuttgart UWR-WFK 07 2 E2-SC - 2000 02:32.830 02:33.240 02:32.310 05:05.1403 00:18.730

33 Thomas CONRAD DEU CRS MTK 55/7 2 E2-SC - 2000 DNS DNS DNS DNSNC

Class - 3000
19 Simone FAGGIOLI ITA Best Lap SRI Norma M20FC 2 E2-SC - 3000 01:59.630 02:01.050 02:00.220 03:59.8501 165,1 km/h

23 Sebastien PETIT FRA Norma M20 FC 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:03.690 02:03.810 02:03.950 04:07.5002 00:08.650
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20 Patrik ZAJELSNIK SVN V-Racing Velenje Norma M20F 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:07.230 02:09.300 DNS 04:16.5303 00:17.680

25 Jelle DE CONINCK BEL Norma M20 FC 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:15.100 02:16.230 02:09.690 04:24.7904 00:25.940

24 Uwe LANG DEU Osella PA 20 S EVO 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:16.910 02:14.880 02:16.430 04:31.3105 00:31.460

26 Ferdinand MADRIAN AUT MSC Rottenegg Norma M20F 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:31.840 02:36.070 02:31.850 05:03.6906 01:04.840

27 Dino GEBHARD DEU ADAC Südbaden e.V. Osella PA 20/S 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:32.990 02:35.560 02:33.500 05:06.4907 01:07.640

28 Wilhelm PHILIPP AUT MSC Rottenegg Norma M20F 2 E2-SC - 3000 02:47.140 02:44.370 DNS 05:31.5108 01:32.660

29 Alexander ZAJELSNIK SVN Norma M20F 2 E2-SC - 3000 DNS DNS DNS DNSNC

Category 2   -   Group CN

Class - 2000
40 Marco CAPUCCI ITA Osella PA 21 S 2 CN - 2000 02:25.190 02:24.410 02:27.570 04:49.6001 136,74 km/h

42 Christian BOUVIER FRA Wolf GB 08 2 CN - 2000 DSQ DSQ DSQ DSQNC

Class - 3000
39 Andrea BORMOLINI ITA Osella PA20 2 CN - 3000 02:21.530 02:22.810 DNS 04:44.3401 139,27 km/h

Category 2   -   Group E2-SH

Class - 3000
201 Dan MICHL CZE Michl Motorsport Czech National 

Team
Lotus Elise 2 E2-SH - 3000 02:20.620 02:21.360 02:22.220 04:41.9801 140,44 km/h

Class - 6500
197 Vladimir VITVER CZE SVC Group Czech Nat. Team Audi TT-R 2 E2-SH - 6500 02:20.410 02:22.810 02:20.370 04:40.7801 141,04 km/h

198 Marek RYBNICEK CZE Liqui Moly Racing Team Ford WRC EVO 2 E2-SH - 6500 02:26.120 02:27.220 02:28.890 04:53.3402 00:13.560

200 Holger HOVEMANN DEU ADAC Nordbaden e.V. Opel Kadett C GT/R Risse V8 2 E2-SH - 6500 02:31.870 02:32.260 02:32.780 05:04.1303 00:23.350



***See Appendix



*** Appendix 

Note sent by : Mr Hans‐Walter Kling (DEU) – Steward – 2017 FIA EHC round 5 – Glasbachrennen (DEU) 
Date: Tuesday  13 June 2017 20:23 

to:  FIA Hill Climb Department 
Cc : Kevin Ferner, Assistant clerk of the course ‐ Glasbachrennen 

Approval revised FIA Classification FIA EHC Glasbach (DEU) 

My name is Hans Walter Kling. I was one of the three stewards at the Glasbach Race (DEU). 
I´m unable to print, sign and scan the revised classifications therefore, as you agreed with Kevin 
[Ferner], I approve them via mail. 

I hereby approve the revised classifications which you will find enclosed to this mail. 
(…) 

Hans Walter Kling (DEU) SPA1058468 
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